go Incoming CB

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS DELHI

## ORDER

The following postings/transfers are hereby made with immediate effect:-

Sl. No.	Name	From		То
1.	Ms. Manju Kanojia	SJA in Office Pool, East D Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.		Reader/SJA in the Court of Sh. Somitra Kumar, ADJ-06, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
2.	Sh. Jeet Kumar Sohra	SJA in Office Pool, East D Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.		SJA/Reader in the Court of Sh. Anil Kumar Paswan, ADJ-04, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
3.	Sh. Brij Bhushan Sharma	SJA/Branch Incharge in Computer Bra Security Cell, East District, Karkar Courts, Delhi.		SJA/Branch Incharge in Copying Agency, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
4.	Ms. Nalini Dineshan	SJA/Branch Incharge in Copying A East District, Karkardooma Courts, De		SJA/Branch Incharge in Computer Branch & Security Cell, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
5.	Sh. Kumbh Ram Meena	JA in Office Pool, East I Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	District,	JA in Copying Agency, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
6.	Sh. Sandeep Kumar	JA/Reader in the Court of Sh. S Kumar, ADJ-06, East District, Karkar Courts, Delhi.	Somitra rdooma	JA/Ahlmad in the Court of Ms. Himanshi Tyagi, MM-03, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. (Till the time of joining of Ahlmad)
7.	Sh. Sandeep Kumar Dabas	JA/Reader in the Court of Sh. Anil Paswan, ADJ-04, East District, Karka Courts, Delhi.		JA/Ahlmad in the Court of Ms. Preeti Agarwala, CMM, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
8.	Sh. Deepu	JA/Reader in the Court of Ms. Jasjee ASJ (FTC), East District, Karka Courts, Delhi.	et Kaur, irdooma	JA in Copying Agency, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
9.	Sh. Kiran Pal	Ahlmad in the Court of Ms. Preeti Ag CMM, East District, Karkardooma Delhi.	garwala, Courts,	JA/Reader in the Court of Ms. Jasjeet Kaur, ASJ-FTC, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
10.	Sh. Kamal Kishore	JA/Asst. Ahlmad in the Court of Ms. Gupta, Civil Judge, East L Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Shubhi District,	JA/Asst Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Gajender Singh Nagar, ASJ (SC-RC-02), East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
11.	Ms. Rekha Rani	JJA in Copying Agency, East Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	District,	JJA/Asst Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Vijay Kumar Jha, ASJ, SC-RC-03, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
12.	Ms. Amrita	JJA/Asst Ahlmad in the Court of St Kumar Jha, ASJ, SC-RC-03, East Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	h. Vijay District,	JJA/Asst. Ahlmad in the Court of Ms. Shubhi Gupta, Civil Judge, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
13.	Ms. Nida Parveen	JJA/Asst Ahlmad in the Court Gajender Singh Nagar, ASJ (SC- East District, Karkardooma Courts, D	RC-02),	JJA in R & I Section, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
14.	Ms. Pooja Chauhan	JA in R & I Section, East Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	District,	JA in Copying Agency, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
15.	Sh. Sumit Thakran	JJA in Copying Agency, East Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	District,	JJA in Office Pool, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.



16	Sh. Sanjeev	JA in Office Pool, East District,	JA in Evening Court no.1, East Dist.
16.	Kumar	Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
17.	Sh. Kamal Kumar	JA in Evening Court No.1 & Caretaking Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA in Video Conferencing, East District, Karkarooma Courts, Delhi.
18.	Sh. Harish Singh	JJA in Office Pool, East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JJA in Copying Agency, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
19.	Ms. Swati Priya	JA in Hindi Section, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA in Leave Section, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
20.	Ms. Megha Sharma	JJA in Leave Section, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JJA in Accounts Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
21.	Sh. Mahavir	Peon/Orderly posted in the Pool Car Section, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Peon/Orderly in the Judicial, General Branch & Vigilance & Litigation Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
22.	Sh. Sanjay Kumar	Peon/Order;ly in the Court of Sh. Vijay Kumar Jha, ASJ, SC-RC-03, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Peon/Order;ly in the Court of Sh. Alok Shukla, ASJ-02, NDPS, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
23.	Sh. Deepak Joshi	Peon/Order;ly in the Court of Sh. Alok Shukla, ASJ-02, NDPS, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Peon/Orderly in the Facilitation Centre, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
24.	Sh. Ashok Kumar Sharma	Peon/Orderly in the Court of Ms. Pooja Jain, ADJ-03, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	Peon/Orderly in the Court of Sh. Vinod Joshi, ACJ-CCJ-ARC, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
25.	Ms. Suman	Peon/Orderly in the Court of Sh. Vinod Joshi, ACJ-CCJ-ARC, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	

<u>Note</u>: Non-compliance of the above directions or immediately proceedings on leave shall be viewed seriously and the official is liable for suitable disciplinary action.

- Earlier order in respect of Ms. Seema Tomar, JA & Sh. Kumbh Ram Meena mentioned at serial no.07 & 08 vide order no. 10810-20/Admn./East/KKD/Delhi dated 22.11.23 is hereby cancelled.
- > Ms. Swati Priya is directed to work as dealing assistant in Hindi Section & RTI Branch in addition of her duties.
- > Sh Chandan Singh Negi, SJA/Branch Incharge is directed to work as Branch Incharge, Leave Section in addition to the work already assigned to him.
- > Sh. Harish Singh, JJA posted in Copying Agency, East District, Karkardooma Courts is directed to perform duty in RTI Cell whenever Ms. Swati Priya, JA in on leave or not available due to any reason whatsoever in addition of his duties.
- > Sh. Lalit Sehgal, Peon/Orderly is directed to work in R & I Branch in addition of his duties already assigned.
- > Transfer officials shall handover the charge of all the court records in their custody along with the computer hardware and other peripherals, if any before relinquishing their duty at their respective transferor station.

(SHAIL JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi

No. 660 - 76 /Admn.(East)/KKD/Delhi

Dated: 19/0//2025

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The District and Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The Officers concerned Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

- The Officers In-charge of all the Branches, East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The DDO, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- The Administrative Officer (Judl.)/Incharge, Admn. I, II, & III, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Dealing Assistant, Layers System, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Dealing Assistant, CR, Admn.I, II & III, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The Officials concerned.
- 9. The Dealing Assistant, Leave Section, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 10. Web-Site Committee, Karkardooma/Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 11. The concerned file.

Principal District & Sessions Judge East District, KKD Courts, Delhi